
                                                                      DVOP CONTACT LIST 
Kevin Welch Veteran Services Program Coordinator 
Kevin.welch@tn.gov        PH: 615-772-6837  
  

Davina Seaborn - Intensive Services Coordinator 
Davina.seaborn@tn.gov     PH: 615-428-2310  
  

 Jeffery Dent – Director Veteran Services  
 Jeffery.dent@tn.gov PH: 615-440-3118 
  

Name County Coverage Team Lead Phone Email City/ County 
1 Nathan Fown Montgomery, Humphreys 

(HVRP backup for Memphis) 
Jacquelyn Scott 931-905-3566 Nathan.Fown@tn.gov Clarksville, Montgomery 

2 Glenita White Montgomery, Robertson 
(Clarksville VTC) 

Jacquelyn Scott 931-905-3569 glenita.white@gmail.com Clarksville, Montgomery 

3 Ryan Bumpers Montgomery, Stewart, 
Cheatham (OSD Contact) 

Jacquelyn Scott 931-905-3585 Ryan.o.bumpers@tn.gov  Clarksville, Montgomery 

4 Andrea George Davidson, Williamson 
 (Franklin VTC) (OSD) 

Paul Hines 615-741-0746 Andrea.george@tn.gov Nashville, Davidson 

5 Jeffrey L. Jackson Davidson, Sumner, Trousdale 
(Nashville VTC) (OSD) 

Paul Hines 615-741-0696 Jeffrey.l.jackson@tn.gov  Nashville, Davidson 

6 James Cupp Rutherford Dedrick Moore 615-494-4270 James.cupp@tn.gov  Murfreesboro, 
Rutherford 

7 Peter Pritchard Rutherford, Wilson 
(Wilson County Drug Court) 

Dedrick Moore 615-494-4275 Peter.pritchard@tn.gov  Murfreesboro, 
Rutherford 

8 Matthew Smith  Maury, Marshall, Hickman, 
Perry (OSD) 

Kathleen 
Ragsdale 

931-548-8619 Matthew.s.smith@tn.gov  Columbia, Maury 

9 Vacant Shelby, Fayette, Lauderdale, 
Tipton 

James Cottrell 901-543-7822 VACANT@tn.gov Memphis, Shelby 

10 Latoya Curry Shelby, Fayette, Lauderdale, 
Tipton (HVRP Memphis) 

Ralph Thompson 901-543-7855 Latoya.curry@tn.gov  Memphis, Shelby 

11 David Pope  Knox, Morgan Ginger Armstrong 865-594-2084 David.pope@tn.gov  Knoxville, Knox 
12 Christopher Mathison Knox, Monroe, Blount Ginger Armstrong 865-594-5500 Christopher.mathison@tn.gov  Knoxville, Knox 
13 Donna Nenney Hamilton, Grundy, Marion, 

Bledsoe, Sequatchie 
William Saxton 423-643-

2311/2398 
Donna.Nenney@tn.gov Chattanooga, Hamilton 

14 Steven Zito                        
Start date, 1 April 2024 

Hamilton, Grundy, Marion, 
Bledsoe, Sequatchie 

William Saxton 423-643-2302 Steven.zito@tn.gov Chattanooga, Hamilton 

15 Edward Thomas Carter, Greene, Unicoi, 
Washington 

Camilla Archer 423-610-0222 
x210 

Edward.thomas@tn.gov  Johnson City,  

16 Timothy Sullivan McMinn, Rhea, Meigs, Polk, 
Bradley 

Charlotte Burger 424-252-5069 Tim.m.sullivan@tn.gov Athens, McMinn 
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                                                                                                   CONSOLIDATED CONTACT LIST  
 Kevin Welch Veteran Services Program Coordinator 

Kevin.welch@tn.gov   PH: 615-772-6837  
  

 Intensive Services Coordinator 
 Davina.seaborn@tn.gov PH: 615-428-2310   
  

 Jeffery Dent – Director Veteran Services  
 Jeffery.dent@tn.gov  PH: 615-440-3118 
  

Name County Coverage Team Lead Phone Email City/ County 
1 Jeff Stedman Dickson, Humphreys Jacquelyn Scott 931-648-5530 Jeff.stedman@tn.gov Clarksville, Montgomery 
2 Christopher Hall Giles, Lawrence, Lewis, Wayne, 

Lincoln, Moore, Franklin 
Cynthia Jane Rich 931-221-9026 Christopher.s.hall@tn.gov Lawrenceburg, 

Lawrence 
3 Marcus Salazar  
(on active duty now, Walt 
will cover) 

Clay, Dekalb, Jackson, Macon, 
Overton, Putnam, Smith 

Kristin McCloud 931-520-9536 Marcus.salazar@tn.gov Cookeville, Putnam 

4 Walt Wyatt Cannon Cumberland, Fentress, 
Pickett, Warren, White, Van 
Buren 

Bennie Brown 931-459-6605 Walter.wyatt@tn.gov Crossville, Cumberland 

5 Terrell Vereen Hancock, Hawkins, Johnson, 
Sullivan 

Julie Hammonds 423-224-1807 
423-732-1772 

Terrell.vereen@tn.gov Kingsport, Hawkins & 
Sullivan Counties 

6 Roger Ramsey Cocke, Sevier, Jefferson, 
Claiborne, Grainger, Hamblen  

Laurel Kiewitt  Roger.Ramsey@tn.gov Sevierville, Sevier 

7 Matthew Steele Benton, Carroll, Crockett, Dyer, 
Gibson, Henry, Lake, Obion, 
Weakley 

Dayton “Benny” 
Roberts 

731-343-5061 Matthew.steele@tn.gov Huntingdon 

8 Vacant Chester, Decatur, Hardeman, 
Hardin, Haywood, Henderson, 
Madison, McNairy  

Deborah (Carol) 
Maness 

731-660-8206 Vacant@tn.gov Jackson, Madison 
 
 

9 Ryan Reuss Roane, Anderson Ginger Armstrong 865-659-6740 Ryan.reuss@tn.gov Oak Ridge, Roane & 
Anderson Counties 

10 Mark Wilkerson Maury, Marshall, Hickman, 
Perry, Bedford, Moore, Coffee 

Kathleen Ann 
Ragsdale 

615-490-5369    
931-510-1858 

Mark.e.wilkerson@tn.gov Columbia, Maury 
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                                                                    LVER CONTACT LIST 
Kevin Welch Veteran Services Program Coordinator 
Kevin.welch@tn.gov   PH: 615-772-6837  
  

 Davina B. Seaborn Intensive Services Coordinator 
 Davina.seaborn@tn.gov PH: 615-428-2310 
  

 Jeffery Dent – Director Veteran Services  
 Jeffery.dent@tn.gov PH: 615-440-3118 
  

Name County Coverage Team Lead Phone Email City/ County 
1 Michael Hill Montgomery, Cheatham, 

Humphreys 
Jacquelyn Scott 931-307-4483 Michael.a.hill@tn.gov  Clarksville, Montgomery 

2 Roosevelt Stewart Davidson, Williamson Paul Hines 615-878-6631 Roosevelt.stewart@tn.gov Nashville, Davidson 
3 Daniel Noffsinger Madison, Goodlettsville, 

Henderson; Sumner (White 
House, Portland, Gallatin, 
Trousdale 

VACANT 629-395-8857 Daniel.noffsinger@tn.gov Sumner, Trousdale 

4 Anthony Wheeler  Rutherford Wilson Dedrick Moore 615-517-5056 Anthony.m.wheeler@tn.gov  Murfreesboro, 
Rutherford 

5 Madison Naylor Chester, Decatur, Hardeman, 
Hardin, Haywood, Henderson, 
Madison, McNairy 

Deborah Carroll 
Maness 

731-431-5939 Madison.Naylor@tn.gov  Jackson, Madison 

6 Joe Stone Shelby, Fayette, Lauderdale, 
Tipton 

James Cottrell 901-578-4282 Joe.stone@tn.gov  Memphis, Shelby 

7 Grenilo Caspillan Shelby, Fayette, Lauderdale, 
Tipton 

James Cottrell 901-208-2598 Grenilo.caspilan@tn.gov  

8 Mario Cardoza Washington, Carter, Sullivan, 
Greene, Unicoi 

Camilla Archer 423-854-5037 Mario.cardoza@tn.gov Johnson City,3 Counties 

9 Mack McCollum Blount, Knox, Loudon, Monroe Ginger 
Armstrong 

865-594-0723 
615-347-8820 

mack.mccollum@tn.gov Knoxville, Knox 

10 Donald Kilgore Hamilton, Grundy, Marion, 
Bledsoe, Sequatchie 

William Saxton 423-888-6005 Donald.Kilgore@tn.gov Chattanooga, Hamilton 

11 Shannon Willis McMinn, Rhea, Meigs, Polk, 
Bradley 

Charlotte Burger 423-252-5053     
423-268-6643 

Shannon.willis@tn.gov  Athens, McMinn 
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 Team Lead Contact List 
 Kevin Welch Veteran Services Program Coordinator 

Kevin.welch@tn.gov   PH: 615-772-6837  
  

Davina B. Seaborn Intensive Services Coordinator 
 Davina.seaborn@tn.gov PH: 615-428-2310  
  

Jeffery Dent – Director Veteran Services  
  PH: 615-440-3118 
  

Name County Coverage #JVSG Staff Phone Email City/ County 
1 Charlotte Burger Bradley, McMinn, Meigs, Polk, 

Rhea 
1 DVOP, 1 LVER 423-252-5063 Charlotte.burger@tn.gov Athens 

2 Kerry Ervin Hamilton, Grundy, Marion, 
Bledsoe, Sequatchie 

2 DVOPs, 1 LVER 423-309-0262 Kerry.ervin@tn.gov Chattanooga 

3 Jacquelyn Scott Montgomery, Cheatham, 
Stewart, Robertson, Houston, 
Humphreys, Dickson 

3 DVOPS, 1 LVER, 
1 CP 

931-581-4855 Jacquelyn.scott@tn.gov Clarksville & Dickson 

4 Kathleen Ann Ragsdale Maury, Marshall, Hickman, 
Perry 

1 DVOP, 1 LVER 931-548-8621 Kathleen.ragsdale@tn.gov Columbia 

5 Kristin McCloud Putnam, Overton, Macon, 
Jackson, DeKalb, Clay, Smith 

1 CONs 931-286-5858 Kristin.mccloud@tn.gov Cookeville 

6 Bennie Brown Cumberland, Fentress, Pickett, 
Warren, White, Van Buren, 
Cannon 

1 CONs 931-459-6631 
931-484-7456 

Bennie.A.Brown@tn.gov Crossville 

7 Laura Delgadillo Lake, Obion, Weakley, Henry, 
Benton, Carroll, Gibson, 
Crockett, Dyer 

1 CONs 731-501-1148 
731-352-8574 

Laura.Delgadillo@tn.gov 
Dayton.roberts@tn.gov 

Dyersburg 

8 Vacant Sumner, Trousdale 1 LVER 615-206-6630 Jacob.pease@tn.gov Gallatin 
9 Deborah Carol Maness Chester, Decatur, Hardeman, 

Hardin, Haywood, Henderson, 
Madison, McNairy 

1 LVER, 1 CONs 731-660-8196 Deborah.Maness@tn.gov Jackson 

10 Camilla Archer Washington, Carter, Greene, 
Unicoi 

1 DVOP, 1 LVER 423-631-3459 Camilla.archer@tn.gov Kingsport 

11 Julie Hammonds Sullivan, Hancock, Hawkins, 
Johnson 

1 CONs 423-224-1804 Julie.hammonds@tn.gov   

12 Ginger Armstrong Knox, Morgan, Monroe, 
Blount 

3 DVOPs, 2 
LVERs, 1 CONs 

865-594-0165 Ginger.armstrong@tn.gov Knoxville 

13 James Cottrell Shelby, Fayette, Lauderdale, 
Tipton 

2 DVOPS, 2 
LVERs,  

901-543-6598 James.Cottrell@tn.gov Memphis 

14 Ciara Cain Sevier, Hamblin, Jefferson, 
Claiborne, Cocke, Grainger 

NO JVSG STAFF 423-317-1060 
ext. 7203 

Ciara.Cain@tn.gov Morristown 

15 Dedrick Moore Rutherford and Wilson 2 DVOPs, 2 LVERs 615-494-4263 Dedrick.moore@tn.gov Murfreesboro 
16 Paul Hines Davidson, Williamson 2 DVOPs, 2 LVERS 615-741-0634 Paul.hines@tn.gov Nashville 
17 Laurel Kiewitt Sevier, Cocke 1 CONs 865-286-6375 Laurel.kiewitt@tn.gov Sevierville 
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 Team Lead Contact List 
 Kevin Welch Veteran Services Program Coordinator 

Kevin.welch@tn.gov   PH: 615-772-6837  
  

Davina B. Seaborn Intensive Services Coordinator 
 Davina.seaborn@tn.gov PH: 615-428-2310  
  

Jeffery Dent – Director Veteran Services  
  PH: 615-440-3118 
  

18 Joyce Norton Bedford, Coffee, Franklin, 
Lincoln, Moore 

NO JVSG STAFF 931-461-5840 Joyce.norton@tn.gov Tullahoma 

19 Cynthia “Jane” Rich Lawrence, Giles, Wayne, Lewis 1 CONs 931-766-1405 
x102 

Cynthia.rich@tn.gov Lawrenceburg 
 

20 Ralph Thompson Shelby  901-543-2046 Ralph.w.thompson@tn.gov Greater Memphis, Shelby 
21 Ivan M. Green Blount NO JVSG STAFF 865-981-9271  Alcoa 
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
Georgena Porter-Wilson Middle Tennessee Regional 

Director 
  Georgena.porter-

wilson@tn.gov 
Middle Tennessee 
Regional Director 

VACANT West Tennessee Regional 
Director 

  vacant@tn.gov West Tennessee Regional 
Director 

Shavonne Smith East Tennessee Regional 
Director 

  Shavonne.smith@tn.gov 
 

East Tennessee Regional 
Director 
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 Team Lead Contact List 
 Kevin Welch Veteran Services Program Coordinator 

Kevin.welch@tn.gov   PH: 615-772-6837  
  

Davina B. Seaborn Intensive Services Coordinator 
 Davina.seaborn@tn.gov PH: 615-428-2310  
  

Jeffery Dent – Director Veteran Services  
  PH: 615-440-3118 
  

Name County Coverage  Phone Email City/ County 
Sarita Alston Greater Memphis   Sarita.alston@AJCMemphis.

com 
 

Charles Southwest   charles@careerteam.com  
Elizabeth Gallagher Southern Middle  901-426-6594 egallagher@inthedoornow.c

om 
Southern Middle 

George Phillips Northern Middle    George.phillips@mchra.com  
Foster Northeast   fosterkn@mail.etsu.edu  
Erica Nance Northwest   Erica.nance@mchra.com  
Wendy Mercer Upper Cumberland   Wendy.mercer@mchra.com  
Jennifer Eppley East   Jennifer.eppley@tennessee.

edu 
 

 Southeast   jvera@inthedoornow.com  
 Southeast   dcurry@inthedoornow.com  
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